
VILLAGE OF CHASE 

BY- LAW NO. 345 

A By-law of the Village of Chase to amend the 
Expenditures for the period of 1986 to 1990 inclusive. 

Capital 

The Municipal Council of the ¥illage of Chase, in open meeting 
assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That Schedule "A" of By- Law No. 328, cited as "Village of 
Chase Capital Expenditure By-Law No. 328, 1986" is hereby 
amended, by deleting Schedule "A" and substituting therefore 
the Schedule "A" attached hereto and made part of this 
by- law. 

2. That By- Law No. 345, cited as Village of Chase Amended 
Capital Expenditure By- Law No. 345, 1986" for the period 
1986 to 1990 inclusive, is hereby adopted. 

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 
j ,1,,J-:I day of C/2~ 

READ A SECOND TIME THIS d.3/),~ day of ~ 

READ A THIRD TIME THIS L3 c;.. day of ~ 
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS ~7 r:r:-

I hereby certify that this is a true copy 
of By-Law No. 345 of the Village of Chase 
cited as "Village of Chase Amended Capital 
Expenditure By- Law No. 345, 1986." 

C 

A i~ copy of By-Law No. 3 t/ ;j­
registered in the offiec of the lmpector 
of AJ:.micipaliiies this c:i I day of 
...11-'JN..,/ H~ 19 /1 . 

day 

, 1986. 

, 1986. 

, 1986. 

of ~ ,1986. 



AMENDED SCHEDULE "A" OF BYLAW NO. 345 

VILLAGE OF CHASE 

SUMMARY OF FIVE YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM 

PROJECT 

General Gov't 
Land Purchase 
Public Works 
Local Improve-

$ 8,300 
40 .. 000 

122,250 

ment 20,00-0 
Protective 

Services 6,000 

Community Hall 

Cemetery 

Parks 

4,000 

10,000 

5,500 

Downtown Revit. 34,050 

Sanitation & 
Waste 

Water Utility 
42,364 
57,796 

1987 1988 1989 1990 Total 

$ 5,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $ 58,300 
20,000 20,000 10,000 10,000 100,000 

133,770 155,000 127,000 112,000 650,020 

6,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 

10,000 

2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 

14,100 30,000 20,000 10,000 

24,000 
28,.000 

12,000 
37,000 

15,000 
35,000 

15,000 
10,000 

20 .. 000 

42,000 

14,000 

18,000 

79,600 

34,050 

108,364 
167,796 

Total $ 350,260 232,870 291,000 234,000 184,000 1292,130 

SOURCE OF FUNDS 

Surplus Funds $114,228 100,000 125,000 100,000 100,000 559,228 

Local Improve- 20,000 
ment Fund 

General Revenue 31,142 

Provincial Govt 37,733 

T.N.R.D.Grant 

Reserve S/D 
Funds 

Sewer Utility 

Water Utility 

1,497 

25,500 

42,364 

57,796 

20,000 

39,373 60,000 44,000 19,000 193,515 

40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 197,733 

1,497 4,491 

15,503 41,003 

24,000 12,000 15,000 15,000 108,364 

28,000 37,000 35.000 10,000 167,796 

$ 350,260 232,870 291,000 234,000 184,000 1,292,130 




