VILLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO. 345

9

A By-law of the Village of Chase to amend the Expenditures for the period of 1986 to 1990 inclusive. Capital

The Municipal Council of the ¥illage of Chase, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That Schedule "A" of By-Law No. 328, cited as "Village of Chase Capital Expenditure By-Law No. 328, 1986" is hereby amended, by deleting Schedule "A" and substituting therefore the Schedule "A" attached hereto and made part of this 1. by-law.
- That By-Law No. 345, cited as Village of Chase Amended Capital Expenditure By-Law No. 345, 1986" for the period 1986 to 1990 inclusive, is hereby adopted. 2.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS _ 23rd day of	
READ A SECOND TIME THIS 23rd day of	Octaber , 1986.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS 13th day of	
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS	27th day of Hovember , 1986.

YOR Sweet

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of By-Law No. 345 of the Village of Chase cited as "Village of Chase Amended Capital Expenditure By-Law No. 345, 1986."

agnes Sweet

A true copy of By-Law No. 345 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 21 day of JANUARY 1987.

Inspector of Municipalities

AMENDED SCHEDULE "A" OF BYLAW NO. 345

1999 1999 1997 - 1994 - 1994 1994 - 1994 - 1994 1994 - 1994 - 1994 1994 - 1994 - 1994 1994 - 1994 - 1994 1994 - 1994 - 1994 1994 - 1994 - 1994 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 1994 -1994 - 199

VILLAGE OF CHASE

SUMMARY OF FIVE YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM

PROJECT	1986	1987	1988	<u>1989</u>	<u>1990</u>	Total	
General Gov't Land Purchase Public Works Local Improve- ment	\$ 8,300 40,000 122,250	20,000	\$15,000 20,000 155,000	10,000		\$ 58,300 100,000 650,020	
	20,000	-	-	-	-	20,000	
Protective Services	6,000	6,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	42,000	
Community Hall	4,000		10,000	-	-	14,000	
Cemetery	10,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	18,000	
Parks	5,500	14,100	30,000	20,000	10,000	79,600	
Downtown Revit	. 34,050	-	-	-	-	34,050	
Sanitation & Waste <u>Water Utility</u>	42,364 57,796	24,000 28,000	12,000 37,000	15,000 35,000		108,364 167,796	
Total \$	350,260	232,870	291,000	234,000	184,000	1292,130	
SOURCE OF FUNDS							
Surplus Funds	\$114,228	100,000	125,000	100,000	100,000	559,228	
Local Improve- ment Fund	20,000	_	-	-	-	20,000	
General Revenue	e 31,142	39,373	60,000	44,000	19,000	193,515	
Provincial Gov	t 37,733	40,000	40,000	40,000	40,000	197,733	
T.N.R.D.Grant	1,497	1,497	1,497	-	-	4,491	
Reserve S/D Funds	25,500	-	15,503	_	-	41,003	
Sewer Utility	42,364	24,000	12,000	15,000	15,000	108,364	
Water Utility	57,796	28,000	37,000	35,000	10,000	167,796	
\$	350,260	232,870	291,000	234,000	184,000	1,292,130	